KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400 NEW YORK,NY LOS ANGELES,CA CHICAGO,IL STAMFORD,CT WASHINGTON, DC 20007

FACSIMILE
(202) 342-8451
www.kelleydrye.com

(202) 342-8400

DENISE N. SMITH

DIRECT LINE: (202) 342-8614

EMAIL: DSMITH@KELLEYDRYE.COM

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

PARSIPPANY, NJ

AFFILIATE OFFICE

May 31, 2018

VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

> Re: Fusion Connect, Inc. - FCC File No. ITC-214-19971001-00592 Letter Pursuant to Section 63.21(h)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Fusion Connect, Inc. ("Fusion Connect"), by its attorneys, hereby notifies the Federal Communications Commission ("Commission") that, effective immediately and pursuant to section 63.21(h) of the Commission's rules, the following, indirect, wholly-owned subsidiaries of Fusion Connect, will be operating pursuant to Fusion Connect's international 214 authorization referenced above:

- Birch Communications, LLC,
- Cbeyond Communications, LLC
- Fusion, LLC (previously known as Network Billing Systems, LLC)²

Each of the above subsidiaries currently holds international 214 authorizations and will be surrendering those international 214 authorizations, effective immediately, by separate filings.

¹ The international 214 authorization was granted to Fusion Telecommunications International, Inc. ("FTI") and FTI recently changed its name to Fusion Connect, Inc. The appropriate name update filings are being made with the Commission.

² Network Billing Systems, LLC recently changed its name to Fusion, LLC. The appropriate name update filing is being made with the Commission.

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

Ms. Marlene Dortch May 31, 2018 Page Two

Please contact the undersigned should there be any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

Denise N. Smith

Counsel to Fusion Connect, Inc.

David Krech, International Bureau (via e-mail)